From: <cornwellm@sbcglobal.net>

- Date: December 11, 2009 4:48:15 PM PST
To: "Mark Jomsky-City Clerk" <mjomsky@cityofpasadena.net>,
"Michael Buhler-Dir of Advocacy LA Conservancy"
<mbuhler@laconservancy.org>, "Stephanie DeWolfe-Dpty Dir Planning
& Dev Dept" <sdewolfe@cityofpasadena.net>, "Richard Bruckner -
Director of Planning & Development" <rbruckner@cityofpasadena.net>,
"Martin Pastucha -Director of Public Works"
<mpastucha@cityofpasadena.net>, "Ann Erdman-Pub Info Officer"
<aerdman(@cityofpasadena.net>, "Michele Bagnato-Locations"
<mbagnato@mac.com>, "Ann Sherwod Rider- Asst City Atty"
<arider@cityofpasadena.net>
Subject: Fw: Desiderio Army Reserve ReUse Application to Council
Dec 14

To Pasadena City Council & Appropriate City Staff:

Hello All.... | hope you are enjoying this rain...The
subject DESIDERIO Report prepared by Stephanie DeWolfe,
Deputy Director Planning & Development, will be before the
Council on Monday, Dec 14, 2009.

It has been well over 3 years since this 5.1 acre Surplus
Property was offered up for proposals. The City

Council unanimously approved a hybrid blend project in early
February 2007. It was rejected by HUD for a number of reasons
(another story).

The City requested clarification as to the HUD criteria, and as |
understand it, received a number of extensions in submitting a
revised proposal. The final extesion deadline is Dec 31, 2009

Should this Report be approved by Council..it will then go to HUD
for review & hopeful acceptance.

I am told if HUD turns it down again, ourCity Fathers & Mothers
will be done with it...wash their hands, etc etc. SHOULD THIS
HAPPEN....WHAT A LOST OPPORTUNITY, in my view.

The Report ..."Authorization to Amend the Desiderio Army
Reserve Reuse Application to include the Addition of Project-
based Housing Assistance Payment Contracts at Centennial

12/14/2009
5.A.4.



Place"”.......despite the lengthy title, is concise & clear...2 pages
+.

We know this has been a long and frustrating for the Planning
Staff. Their efforts are appreciated.

As always, your questions, comments and corrections are
welcome.

Michael Cornwell,member
Government Relations Committee
Union Station Homeless Services
mobile 310 387 9248

cc: Pasadena City Council & Appropriate Staff



